GEMÜ K415
Butterfly valve with bare shaft
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-K415
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

GEMÜ K415www.gemu-group.com 11 / 22
7 Dimensions
7.2.2 Threaded socket (connection type code 1, 31)
t
L
H
1
H
Ø
K
G
SW
DN G/NPT L H H1 t øK SW n
15 1/2" 72.0 79.0 41.5 15.0 75.0 27.0 6
20 3/4" 72.0 79.0 41.5 16.0 75.0 32.0 6
25 1" 72.0 79.0 41.5 19.0 75.0 41.0 6
32 1¼" 72.0 91.0 48.0 21.4 85.0 50.0 8
40 1½" 83.0 108.0 56.0 21.4 103.0 55.0 8
50 2" 88.0 123.0 65.0 25.7 116.0 70.0 8
Dimensions in mm
n = number of flats
www.gemu-group.com12 / 22GEMÜ K415
7 Dimensions
7.2.3 Clamp (connection type code 86, 88)
L
H
1
H ød ød
1
øK
DIN 32676 series A ASME BPE
Code 86 Code 88
DN NPS L H H1 øK ød ød1 ød ød1
15 1/2“ 115.0 79.0 41.5 75.0 16.0 34.0 9.4 25.0
20 3/4“ 120.0 79.0 41.5 75.0 20.0 34.0 15.8 25.0
25 1“ 125.0 79.0 41.5 75.0 26.0 50.5 22.1 50.5
32 1¼“ 130.0 91.0 48.0 85.0 32.0 50.5 - -
40 1½“ 140.0 108.0 56.0 103.0 38.0 50.5 34.8 50.5
50 2 150.0 123.0 65.0 116.0 50.0 50.5 47.5 64.0
Dimensions in mm
GEMÜ K415www.gemu-group.com 13 / 22
7 Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com14 / 22GEMÜ K415
8 Manufacturer's information
8 Manufacturer's information
8.1 Delivery
● Check that all parts are present and check for any damage
immediately upon receipt.
The product's performance is tested at the factory. The scope
of delivery is apparent from the dispatch documents and the
design from the order number.
8.2 Transport
1. Only transport the product by suitable means. Do not drop.
Handle carefully.
2. After the installation dispose of transport packaging ma-
terial according to relevant local or national disposal regu-
lations / environmental protection laws.
8.3 Storage
1. Store the product free from dust and moisture in its ori-
ginal packaging.
2. Avoid UV rays and direct sunlight.
3. Do not exceed the maximum storage temperature (see
chapter "Technical data").
4. Do not store solvents, chemicals, acids, fuels or similar
fluids in the same room as GEMÜ products and their spare
parts.
5. Close the compressed air connections with protection
caps or sealing plugs.
9 Installation in piping
9.1 Preparing for installation
 WARNING
The equipment is subject to pressure!